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BOCOM INTERNATIONAL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED Tel: §52 2207 9888 Fax 852 2250 0283

Y 3 % Tariff

32020 £ 11 * 20 2 »%
Effective from 20 November 2020
# %" (in Hong Kong Dollar)’

# X % % JR#%" Securities Transaction”

Brokerage fee

* 2 &35z 0.25% (B e $100) > ¥ 7 ik
0.25% of transaction amount (minimum charge $100), subject to negotiation

S A 2 £3p2 0.1% (F X $1 2 A iFSL )

Stamp duty 0.1% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest dollar)
ERR W = % £ g2 0.0027%

Transaction levy 0.0027% of transaction amount

ER = % £ %2 0.005%

Trading fee 0.005% of transaction amount
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CCASS stock clearing fee
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* 2 £FE2 0.002% (B MjcF $20 & B Jcp $100)
0.002% of transaction amount (minimum charge $2, maximum charge $100)

& = %3 Account maintenance
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Account balance confirmation fee

% ¥ 3 $200
$200 per application

FER
Custody fee

0 kRS F A E E2 #E1 0.5% (& Moz p $5000) 0 T 7 iR
0.5% per annum of the net asset value at each month end (minimum charge
$5000) , subject to negotiation
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CHATS handling fee
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¢ 3 $100
$100 per application
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Remittance handling fee

& 7 ¥ G $150 *tte 427§ ¥
$150 per application with any additional bank charge
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Settlement instruction fee (receive)
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Settlement instruction fee (deliver)

(R fedp o (BFRFTAS) ) APty 5 8
Refer to “Settlement Instructions (Securities/Investment Products)”Form
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*If the fee is paid by other currencies, the foreign exchange rate will be determined by BOCOM International Asset Management Limited
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#If the actual fee(s) incurred is higher than the fee mentioned above, client’s consent will be obtained before transaction execution.
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** This Tariff may be updated from time to time without prior notice and it may be posted on our website for your reference. **



